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Monday   6:00 pm Lanes 1 - 24Plum Hollow Family Center
Team Standings In Each Division

Year-To-Date Scratch
Place # Team Name WON Pins
Boys Varsity

1 1 Oregon Boys 23 16453
2 5 Rockford Christian - Boys 16 15012
3 4 South Beloit - Mixed 14 13599
4 3 Dakota - Boys 11 13920
5 6 Dixon - Boys 11 13807
6 2 Rockford Lutheran - Boys 0 12249

Girls Varsity

1 13 Oregon - Girls 28 18136
2 15 Dakota - Girls 24 14492
3 14 Rockford Lutheran - Girls 23 13421
4 16 South Beloit - Girls 0 0
5 17 Rockford Christian -Girls 0 0
6 18 Bye 0 0

Boys JV

1 7 Oregon JV 25 13261
2 12 Dixon JV 10 4735
3 9 Dakota - BJV 5 5626
4 11 Rockford Christian JV 5 645
5 8 Rockford Lutheran JV 0 0
6 10 South Beloit JV 0 0

Girls JV

1 21 Dakota - GJV 10 2438
2 19 Oregon - GJV 0 0
3 20 Rockford Lutheran - GJV 0 0
4 22 South Beloit - GJV 0 0
5 23 Rockford Christian - GJV 0 0
6 24 Bye - 2 GJV 0 0

Boys Summary Information

Boys Varsity             FINAL               Boys JV
Oregon 5-0                                   Oregon 5-0
Rkfd Christian 3-2                           Dixon 2-1
South Beloit 3-2                             Dakota 2-2
Dixon 2-3
Dakota 2-3
Rkfd Lutheran 0-4

Girls Summary Information

Girls Varsity   -    FINAL
Oregon 6-1
Rkfd Lutheran 5-2
Dakota 4-3

Season High Scores
Team Division #1 - Boys Varsity

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series
1206 Oregon Boys 3378 Oregon Boys
1133 Rockford Christian - Boys 3348 Rockford Christian - Boys
1074 Dakota - Boys 3031 Dixon - Boys
1040 Dixon - Boys 2957 Dakota - Boys
1004 Rockford Lutheran - Boys 2900 South Beloit - Mixed
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Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series

Team Division #2 - Girls Varsity
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series

997 Oregon - Girls 2891 Oregon - Girls
952 Rockford Lutheran - Girls 2613 Dakota - Girls
931 Dakota - Girls 2600 Rockford Lutheran - Girls

Team Division #3 - Boys JV
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series

925 Oregon JV 2754 Oregon JV
761 Dixon JV 2242 Dixon JV
711 Dakota - BJV 2029 Dakota - BJV

Team Division #4 - Girls JV
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series

577 Dakota - GJV 1652 Dakota - GJV
Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 10 games to be eligible for any league award.

Boys Varsity
Scratch Game Scratch Series

Boys 279 Bryce Wentz 712 Bryce Wentz
277 Cody Geil 706 Mats Tuneberg
268 Brandon Rowe 698 Caden Elmer
266 Wyatt Miller 674 Jay Starnes
256 Mats Tuneberg 665 Brandon Rowe

Girls Varsity
Scratch Game Scratch Series

Girls 277 Ava Wight 729 Ava Wight
247 Hope Evenson 624 Hayleigh Williams
245 Melanie Horn 623 Melanie Horn
237 Paige Garr-Koch 601 Paige Garr-Koch
225 Hayleigh Williams 565 Hope Evenson

Boys JV
Scratch Game Scratch Series

Boys 235 Roberto Hernandez 595 Roberto Hernandez
219 Bryan Immel 554 Bryan Immel
211 Codey Dunbar 550 Codey Dunbar
189 Matthew Stahl 490 Matthew Stahl
188 Isaac Kramer 469 Isaac Kramer

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop

ID # Hand Name Ave Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total

1 - Oregon Boys
237 Stylar Klapp 180 2707 15 551 532 0
238 Jackson Werren 194 1749 9 591 578 0
239 Isaac Kaltenbrun 198 2971 15 611 592 0
240 Gavvin Surmo 160 2406 15 492 473 0
241 Brady Davis 179 2692 15 548 529 0
242 Brandon Rowe 193 2896 15 596 577 0
243 Bryan Immel 150 0 0 0
244 Roberto Hernandez 197 592 3 596 589 0
245 Codey Dunbar 146 440 3 442 435 0

2 - Rockford Lutheran - Boys
253 Gabe Taylor 90 814 9 278 265 0
254 Jay Starnes 203 3046 15 626 607 0
255 Blind 124 1865 15 385 366 0
256 Colton Clark 137 1648 12 422 406 0
257 David Winkelman 106 1600 15 326 307 0
258 Dylan Lopez 165 2487 15 501 482 0
274 Blind 131 789 6 399 389 0
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Bowling To Raise To Drop
ID # Hand Name Ave Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total

3 - Dakota - Boys
1 Joe Perez 151 2120 14 464 446 0

12 Jacob Holste 175 2639 15 529 510 0
16 Levi McPeek 125 1758 14 384 366 0
17 Jack Schaaf 104 208 2 317 311 0
18 Nolan Knox 137 1923 14 423 405 0
24 Hunter Dieken 160 2413 15 485 466 0

111 Caden Elmer 182 2741 15 553 534 0
269 Carson Grey 118 118 1 358 353 0

4 - South Beloit - Mixed
112 Reece Binder 166 2499 15 507 488 0
113 Corbin Redieske 135 1221 9 411 398 0
114 Hayleigh Williams 180 2710 15 548 529 0
115 Savanna Anderson 145 2181 15 447 428 0
116 Max Bartholme 112 1235 11 347 332 0
117 Zach Willis 147 2208 15 456 437 0
118 Dominic Thiering 154 1545 10 470 456 0

5 - Rockford Christian - Boys
98 Luke Frazier 136 1224 9 420 407 0
99 Chris Ciembronowrcz 148 2223 15 459 440 0

100 Niko Rosado 177 2660 15 544 525 0
101 Isaac Frazier 122 367 3 371 364 0
104 Danny Lynch 152 2286 15 468 449 0
105 Mats Tuneberg 204 3071 15 619 600 0
267 Bryce Wentz 197 2366 12 604 588 0
268 Donnie Sunday 135 815 6 409 399 0

6 - Dixon - Boys
92 Cody Geil 176 2654 15 532 513 0
93 Wyatt Miller 178 2143 12 542 526 0
94 Ethan Tate 157 2362 15 482 463 0
95 David Laird 161 2421 15 495 476 0
96 Owen Haverland 110 662 6 337 327 0
97 Oliver Haverland 127 1149 9 387 374 0

284 Ben Zimmerman 137 1239 9 417 404 0
285 Clark Bonnewell 130 1177 9 395 382 0

7 - Oregon JV
246 Codey Dunbar 167 2004 12 516 500 0
247 Bryan Immel 159 2387 15 493 474 0
248 Immanuel Arellano 134 1614 12 411 395 0
250 Matthew Stahl 139 1673 12 427 411 0
251 Ethan Smice 125 1003 8 383 371 0
252 Isaac Kramer 130 1695 13 401 384 0
218 Roberto Hernandez 180 2167 12 548 532 0
265 Riley Kiesling 123 617 5 375 366 0
277 Nolan Page 101 101 1 307 302 0

8 - Rockford Lutheran JV
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Bowling To Raise To Drop
ID # Hand Name Ave Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total

9 - Dakota - BJV
80 Kaden Woodsmall 110 998 9 334 321 0
81 Carsen Grey 110 1219 11 335 320 0
82 Jack Schaaf 110 1101 10 342 328 0
83 Noah Goeke 118 709 6 362 352 0
84 Blind 101 607 6 311 301 0
85 Blind 118 709 6 362 352 0

288 Andrew Davis 96 289 3 293 286 0
10 - South Beloit JV

266 Max Bartholme 106 320 3 322 315 0
11 - Rockford Christian JV

110 Donny Sunday 95 574 6 290 280 0
275 Luke Frazier 113 339 3 345 338 0
276 Isaac Frazier 105 635 6 319 309 0

12 - Dixon JV
106 Ben Zimmerman 128 773 6 388 378 0
107 Derek Fitzanko 105 946 9 326 313 0
108 Ethan Rosenbaum 84 759 9 261 248 0
109 Clark Bonnewell 134 807 6 408 398 0
278 Josh Coss 126 378 3 384 377 0
279 Blind 120 360 3 366 359 0
286 Owen Haverland 110 330 3 336 329 0
287 Oliver Haverland 127 382 3 386 379 0

13 - Oregon - Girls
230 Kendra Ehrler 136 2455 18 422 400 0
231 Mackenzie Alford 151 3184 21 464 439 0
232 Ava Wight 211 4440 21 648 623 0
233 Kylie Krug 96 2028 21 300 275 0
234 Trinity Hultquist 136 2864 21 424 399 0
235 Paige Beauchem 145 2623 18 443 421 0
236 Blind 90 542 6 277 267 0

14 - Rockford Lutheran - Girls
259 Alexis Montoya 104 1873 18 332 310 104 125 108 337
260 Paige Garr-Koch 183 2750 15 562 543 205 220 159 584
261 Blind 96 1159 12 296 280 122 125 124 371
262 Brooklyn Davis 107 1939 18 329 307 114 123 128 365
263 Abigail Daniele 92 554 6 283 273 0
264 Melanie Horn 194 4081 21 599 574 182 235 169 586
186 Blind 118 1065 9 363 350 129 124 104 357

15 - Dakota - Girls
119 Cassidy Bradshaw 133 2397 18 417 395 132 159 124 415
120 Rachel Behrens 145 2611 18 455 433 203 135 149 487
223 Amy Stack 136 1226 9 418 405 0
227 Hope Evenson 166 3004 18 503 481 171 247 147 565
228 Mia Dauphin 126 1902 15 384 365 129 125 141 395
229 Anna Banderet 108 1307 12 328 312 122 124 104 350
270 Olivia Banderet 101 202 2 308 302 0
271 Madison Morrisett 121 1453 12 377 361 129 141 131 401
272 Riley Reynolds 107 321 3 327 320 0
273 Michelle Stevens 69 69 1 211 206 0

16 - South Beloit - Girls

17 - Rockford Christian -Girls

18 - Bye BLS-2019/AS 31.02.11 licensed to Alan Nordman - Plum Hollow Family CenterBLS-2019/AS 31.02.11 licensed to Alan Nordman - Plum Hollow Family CenterBLS-2019/AS 31.02.11 licensed to Alan Nordman - Plum Hollow Family CenterBLS-2019/AS 31.02.11 licensed to Alan Nordman - Plum Hollow Family CenterBLS-2019/AS 31.02.11 licensed to Alan Nordman - Plum Hollow Family CenterBLS-2019/AS 31.02.11 licensed to Alan Nordman - Plum Hollow Family CenterBLS-2019/AS 31.02.11 licensed to Alan Nordman - Plum Hollow Family CenterBLS-2019/AS 31.02.11 licensed to Alan Nordman - Plum Hollow Family CenterBLS-2019/AS 31.02.11 licensed to Alan Nordman - Plum Hollow Family Center2/2/2022  8:29 pm  Page 4 of 7



NIBC 21-221/31/2022    Week 15 of 15 Page 5

Bowling To Raise To Drop
ID # Hand Name Ave Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total

19 - Oregon - GJV

20 - Rockford Lutheran - GJV

21 - Dakota - GJV
86 Olivia Valentine 97 291 3 297 290 0
87 Anna Banderet 116 466 4 353 345 0
88 Riley Reynolds 99 299 3 301 294 0
89 Marlen Morales 124 372 3 378 371 0
90 Rebekah Vock 69 416 6 214 204 0
91 Tori Sullivan 67 405 6 207 197 0

289 Madison Morrisett 94 189 2 286 280 0
22 - South Beloit - GJV

23 - Rockford Christian - GJV

24 - Bye - 2 GJV

Average List of Regular Team Members
] Boys   Division 1: Boys Varsity

High High
Name Pins  Gms Ave Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Pins
Mats Tuneberg 3071 15 204 256 706 0 3071
Jay Starnes 3046 15 203 244 674 0 3046
Isaac Kaltenbrun 2971 15 198 247 644 0 2971
Roberto Hernandez 592 3 197 203 592 0 592
Bryce Wentz 2366 12 197 279 712 0 2366
Jackson Werren 1749 9 194 236 650 0 1749
Brandon Rowe 2896 15 193 268 665 0 2896
Caden Elmer 2741 15 182 249 698 0 2741
Stylar Klapp 2707 15 180 233 608 0 2707
Brady Davis 2692 15 179 234 600 0 2692
Wyatt Miller 2143 12 178 266 587 0 2143
Niko Rosado 2660 15 177 236 636 0 2660
Cody Geil 2654 15 176 277 659 0 2654
Jacob Holste 2639 15 175 201 563 0 2639
Reece Binder 2499 15 166 205 604 0 2499
Dylan Lopez 2487 15 165 234 546 0 2487
David Laird 2421 15 161 205 512 0 2421
Hunter Dieken 2413 15 160 238 572 0 2413
Gavvin Surmo 2406 15 160 204 542 0 2406
Ethan Tate 2362 15 157 200 550 0 2362
Dominic Thiering 1545 10 154 189 540 0 1545
Danny Lynch 2286 15 152 187 497 0 2286
Joe Perez 2120 14 151 196 513 0 2120
Chris Ciembronowrcz 2223 15 148 210 526 0 2223
Zach Willis 2208 15 147 187 518 0 2208
Codey Dunbar 440 3 146 154 440 0 440
Ben Zimmerman 1239 9 137 171 426 0 1239
Nolan Knox 1923 14 137 223 470 0 1923
Colton Clark 1648 12 137 177 446 0 1648
Luke Frazier 1224 9 136 164 465 0 1224
Donnie Sunday 815 6 135 178 421 0 815
Corbin Redieske 1221 9 135 172 442 0 1221
Blind 789 6 131 150 411 0 789
Clark Bonnewell 1177 9 130 179 399 0 1177
Oliver Haverland 1149 9 127 163 462 0 1149
Levi McPeek 1758 14 125 156 438 0 1758
Blind 1865 15 124 150 394 0 1865
Isaac Frazier 367 3 122 139 367 0 367
Carson Grey 118 1 118 118 118 0 118
Max Bartholme 1235 11 112 151 366 0 1235
Owen Haverland 662 6 110 130 359 0 662
David Winkelman 1600 15 106 146 405 0 1600
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High High
Name Pins  Gms Ave Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Pins
Jack Schaaf 208 2 104 137 137 0 208
Gabe Taylor 814 9 90 121 330 0 814
Bryan Immel 0 0 150 0 0 0 0

> Girls   Division 2: Girls Varsity
High High

Name Pins  Gms Ave Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Pins
Ava Wight 4440 21 211 277 729 0 4440
Melanie Horn 4081 21 194 245 623 182 235 169 586 4081
Paige Garr-Koch 2750 15 183 237 601 205 220 159 584 2750
Hayleigh Williams 2710 15 180 225 624 0 2710
Hope Evenson 3004 18 166 247 565 171 247 147 565 3004
Mackenzie Alford 3184 21 151 200 530 0 3184
Paige Beauchem 2623 18 145 187 459 0 2623
Savanna Anderson 2181 15 145 190 488 0 2181
Rachel Behrens 2611 18 145 203 487 203 135 149 487 2611
Kendra Ehrler 2455 18 136 170 476 0 2455
Trinity Hultquist 2864 21 136 187 478 0 2864
Amy Stack 1226 9 136 159 421 0 1226
Cassidy Bradshaw 2397 18 133 189 454 132 159 124 415 2397
Mia Dauphin 1902 15 126 166 400 129 125 141 395 1902
Madison Morrisett 1453 12 121 155 404 129 141 131 401 1453
Blind 1065 9 118 130 371 129 124 104 357 1065
Anna Banderet 1307 12 108 168 362 122 124 104 350 1307
Brooklyn Davis 1939 18 107 146 365 114 123 128 365 1939
Riley Reynolds 321 3 107 124 243 0 321
Alexis Montoya 1873 18 104 128 358 104 125 108 337 1873
Olivia Banderet 202 2 101 106 202 0 202
Blind 1159 12 96 125 371 122 125 124 371 1159
Kylie Krug 2028 21 96 136 366 0 2028
Abigail Daniele 554 6 92 110 281 0 554
Blind 542 6 90 96 286 0 542
Michelle Stevens 69 1 69 69 69 0 69

] Boys   Division 3: Boys JV
High High

Name Pins  Gms Ave Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Pins
Joe Perez 181 1 181 181 181 0 181
Roberto Hernandez 2167 12 180 235 595 0 2167
Codey Dunbar 2004 12 167 211 550 0 2004
Bryan Immel 2387 15 159 219 554 0 2387
Matthew Stahl 1673 12 139 189 490 0 1673
Levi McPeck 137 1 137 137 137 0 137
Clark Bonnewell 807 6 134 165 474 0 807
Immanuel Arellano 1614 12 134 158 432 0 1614
Isaac Kramer 1695 13 130 188 469 0 1695
Ben Zimmerman 773 6 128 155 423 0 773
Oliver Haverland 382 3 127 157 382 0 382
Josh Coss 378 3 126 144 378 0 378
Ethan Smice 1003 8 125 143 383 0 1003
Riley Kiesling 617 5 123 147 389 0 617
Nolan Knox 122 1 122 122 122 0 122
Blind 360 3 120 120 360 0 360
Noah Goeke 709 6 118 141 388 0 709
Blind 709 6 118 120 360 0 709
Luke Frazier 339 3 113 134 339 0 339
Kaden Woodsmall 998 9 110 151 348 0 998
Carsen Grey 1219 11 110 143 329 0 1219
Jack Schaaf 1101 10 110 137 354 0 1101
Owen Haverland 330 3 110 130 330 0 330
Max Bartholme 320 3 106 132 320 0 320
Andrew Davis 320 3 106 117 320 0 320
Isaac Frazier 635 6 105 119 322 0 635
Derek Fitzanko 946 9 105 145 360 0 946
Blind 607 6 101 120 360 0 607
Nolan Page 101 1 101 101 101 0 101
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High High
Name Pins  Gms Ave Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Pins
Andrew Davis 289 3 96 112 289 0 289
Donny Sunday 574 6 95 133 323 0 574
Ethan Rosenbaum 759 9 84 108 278 0 759
Stylar Klapp 0 0 150 0 0 0 0

> Girls   Division 4: Girls JV
High High

Name Pins  Gms Ave Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Pins
Marlen Morales 372 3 124 157 372 0 372
Anna Banderet 466 4 116 134 332 0 466
Riley Reynolds 299 3 99 107 299 0 299
Olivia Valentine 291 3 97 105 291 0 291
Madison Morrisett 189 2 94 107 189 0 189
Rebekah Vock 416 6 69 109 273 0 416
Tori Sullivan 405 6 67 93 215 0 405
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